
SSPM, 

Sir/Madam, 

SR.No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Ref./SSPM/JCEP/ g779 

7 

l am pleased to inform that, following is the Research and Development Cell appointed, from 
28/06/2024 for the period of two year or until their service in the JCEP, whichever is earlier. The 

trequency of meeting will be one or two meetings in a semester or when required. The information 

regarding date of meeting, the agenda of the meeting will be communicated by presiding 

Officer/Chairman of the committee from time to time. 

Jaywant College of Engineering and Polytechnic 

Hoqleh 

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, DTE, Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to BATU, Lonere and MSBTE Mumbai) 

leeeiued. 

Sub: Appointment of Research and Development Cell. 

Name of the Staff 

Mr.A.N. Pawar 

Mr. R.E.Pawar 

Dr. A.J.Gujar 

Mr.M.A.Natu 

Shetkari Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's 

Mr.N.S.Pisal 

Mr.A.N.Patil 

Mrsi_l$/Sord7e 

Office order 

Dr.T.M.Attar 

Chairman/Member Department Mobile No. 

Chairman 

Secretary 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Computer 

Civil 

Mechanical 

E&TC 

Computer 

Date: 28/06/2024 

Electrical 

Institute Code: EN6313 

GS 

9970700844 

Mechanical 8806809594 

9970442839 

8412834040 

9421416909 

9975141188 

9096006192 

7057997951 

You are requested to perform the duties as a member of committee and co-operate with 

presiding Officer/Chairman for best performance of the committee work. 

Sign 

NANat 

Dr. A.J.Gujar 
Principal 

Jaywantnagar, A/Killemachindragad, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, Pin:415 302, Phone:02164-266408 
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