

## Shetkari Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Jaywant College of Engineering and Polytechnic

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, DTE, Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to BATU, Lonere and MSBTE Mumbai)

Ref./SSPM/JCEP/ 9779

Date: 28/06/2024

## Office order

## Sub: Appointment of Research and Development Cell.

Sir/Madam,

I am pleased to inform that, following is the Research and Development Cell appointed, from 28/06/2024 for the period of two year or until their service in the JCEP, whichever is earlier. The frequency of meeting will be one or two meetings in a semester or when required. The information regarding date of meeting, the agenda of the meeting will be communicated by presiding Officer/Chairman of the committee from time to time.

SR.No.	Name of the Staff	Chairman/Member	Department	Mobile No.	Sign
1	Mr.A.N. Pawar	Chairman	Computer	9970700844	g.
2	Mr. R.E.Pawar	Secretary	Civil	9970442839	PLWOL
3	Dr. A.J.Gujar	Member	Mechanical	8412834040	0
4	Mr.M.A.Natu	Member	E&TC	9421416909	Markatu
5	Mr.N.S.Pisal	Member	Mechanical	8806809594	些
6	Mr.A.N.Patil	Member	Computer	9975141188	detal
7	Mrs\\$/\$/Sondke	Member	Electrical	9096006192	Frule
8	Dr.T.M.Attar	Member	GS	7057997951	<u>Ol</u>

You are requested to perform the duties as a member of committee and co-operate with presiding Officer/Chairman for best performance of the committee work.

Vereitred.

Dr. A.J.Gujar Principal